

Order No.30

Dated 19-12-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, Evidence and production of accused.

Six accused persons on bail are present by filing their respective haziras.

One accused is absent on bail by filing a time petition.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Two accused namely ***Sahadeb Mondal and Biswajit@Biswanath Mondal*** are in J/c and they are produced through V/C.

Prosecution files witnesses hazira namely Chehara Bewa and Rehena Bibi.

Witnesses namely Chehara Bewa and Rehena Bibi are examined and cross examined in full as PW2 and PW3 and discharged respectively.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused namely Sahadeb Mondal supported by an affidavit with vokalatnama. Petition seen by the PP-in-charge.

Let, the petition be kept with the case record.

To-date i.e Fix **20-12-2025** for appearance, Evidence and production of accused.

Prosecution to take steps for production of alamat, if any.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, ,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad