

Order No.32

Dated 05-02-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Seven accused persons on bail are present by filing their respective haziras.

Two accused namely **Sahadeb Mondal and Biswajit@Biswanath Mondal** are in J/c and they are produced through V/C.

Prosecution files witnesses hazira namely Priya Mondal and Bishakha Mondal.

Witness namely Priya Mondal is examined in part as PW6.

At this time prosecution files a petition, praying for cross examination of PW6 after declaring as hostile.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

PW6 is cross examined by prosecution and defence respectively and discharged.

Witness namely Bishakha Mondal is examined in part as PW7.

At this time prosecution files a petition, praying for cross examination of PW7 after declaring as hostile.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

PW7 is cross examined by prosecution and defence respectively and discharged.

During examination of PW6, signature on the seizure list dated 13.07.2023 be marked as Exhibit-P3/PW6.

During examination of PW7, signature on the seizure list dated 13.07.2023 be marked as Exhibit-P3/1/PW7.

To-date i.e Fix **06-02-2026** for appearance, Evidence and production of accused.

Prosecution to take steps for production of alamat, if any.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, ,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad