

SSL-28-24[95-24]

Order No.35

Dated 21-04-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out Seven accused persons 06 accused persons on bail are present by filing their respective haziras. And one accd Ranjit Sardar is absent by filling absent petition.

Two accused namely ***Sahadeb Mondal and [Biswajit@Biswanath Mondal](#)*** are in J/c .

No witness is present today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Fix **06-06-2026** for appearance, Evidence and production of accused.

Prosecution to take steps for production of alamat, if any.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, ,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad